Facade Insulation Fixings
www.rawlplug.com 1
KCX Tubed insulation washer
Insulation washer with integral cap suitable for attachment of insulation layers to
wooden and sheet metal substrates.
Product information
1.	Lightly  insert  KCX  washer  into surface  of insulation  material.
2.	Drive  the required  screw  through  the washer  and insulation  material  into the substrate,  until  fixing  depth is reached.

KCX-165
R-UC-6050 6 50 180 60 165
R-UC-6060 6 60 190 60 165
R-UC-6070 6 70 200 60 165
R-UC-6080 6 80 210 60 165
R-UC-6090 6 90 220 60 165
R-UC-6100 6 100 230 60 165
R-UC-6110 6 110 240 60 165
R-UC-6120 6 120 250 60 165
R-UC-6140 6 140 270 60 165
R-UC-6160 6 160 290 60 165
KCX  with selfdrilling  screw  to metal  sheet
Ø4.8
KCX-055
R-WX-48050 4.8 50 70 60 55
R-WX-48060 4.8 60 80 60 55
R-WX-48070 4.8 70 90 60 55
R-WX-48080 4.8 80 100 60 55
R-WX-48100 4.8 100 110 60 55
KCX-105
R-WX-48050 4.8 50 120 60 105
R-WX-48060 4.8 60 130 60 105
R-WX-48070 4.8 70 140 60 105
R-WX-48080 4.8 80 150 60 105
R-WX-48100 4.8 100 170 60 105
KCX-165
R-WX-48050 4.8 50 180 60 165
R-WX-48060 4.8 60 190 60 165
R-WX-48070 4.8 70 200 60 165
R-WX-48080 4.8 80 210 60 165
R-WX-48100 4.8 100 230 60 165
R-WX-48120 4.8 120 250 60 165
R-WX-48140 4.8 140 270 60 165
R-WX-48160 4.8 160 290 60 165
R-WX-48180 4.8 180 310 60 165
R-WX-48200 4.8 200 330 60 165
Facade Insulation Fixings
www.rawlplug.com 3
Product information
Size
Product Co­
de
Screw
Screw Fixture
Diameter Length
Diameter Length Max. thickness
d L t
fix
D L
[mm] [mm]
Ø4.8 KCX-165
R-WX-48240 4.8 240 370 60 165
R-WX-48300 4.8 300 430 60 165
KCX  with screw  to metal  sheet
Ø4.8
KCX-055
R-WO-48060 4.8 60 80 60 55
R-WO-48080 4.8 80 100 60 55
R-WO-48100 4.8 100 110 60 55
KCX-105
R-WO-48060 4.8 60 130 60 105
R-WO-48080 4.8 80 150 60 105
R-WO-48100 4.8 100 170 60 105
KCX-165
R-WO-48060 4.8 60 190 60 165
R-WO-48080 4.8 80 210 60 165
R-WO-48100 4.8 100 230 60 165
R-WO-48120 4.8 120 250 60 165
R-WO-48140 4.8 140 270 60 165
R-W0-48160 4.8 160 290 60 165
R-WO-48180 4.8 180 310 60 165
R-WO-48200 4.8 200 330 60 165
R-WO-48240 4.8 240 370 60 165
R-WO-48300 4.8 300 430 60 165
KCX  with screw  to concrete
Ø6.1
KCX-055
R-WBT-61075 6.1 75 90 60 55
R-WBT-61100 6.1 100 110 60 55
KCX-105
R-WBT-61075 6.1 75 140 60 105
R-WBT-61100 6.1 100 160 60 105
R-WBT-61120 6.1 120 180 60 105
KCX-165
R-WBT-61075 6.1 75 200 60 165
R-WBT-61100 6.1 100 230 60 165
R-WBT-61120 6.1 120 250 60 165
R-WBT-61140 6.1 140 270 60 165
R-WBT-61160 6.1 160 290 60 165
R-WBT-61180 6.1 180 310 60 165
R-WBT-61200 6.1 200 330 60 165
R-WBT-61220 6.1 220 430 60 165
R-WBT-61240 6.1 240 450 60 165
R-WBT-61260 6.1 260 470 60 165
R-WBT-61300 6.1 300 510 60 165
Installation data
Substrate Timber Steel Timber Concrete
Hole  diameter  in substrate d
0

KCX  + WX 4.8 [kN] - - - - - - 0.65 0.65 - -
KCX  + WBT 6.1 [kN] - - - - - - - - 0.65 0.65
Product commercial data
Size Product Code
Length
[mm]
Screw Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Length
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
KCX-055 55 400 400 19200 3.9 3.9 215.4 5906675078984
KCX-105 105 250 250 12000 3.6 3.6 203.8 5906675078991
KCX-165 165 150 150 7200 3.0 3.0 173.5 5906675079004
Ø4.8
R-WO-48T060 60 250 3000 72000 1.38 16.6 428.6 5906675104676
R-WO-48T080 80 250 3000 72000 1.81 21.7 551.6 5906675104683
R-WO-48T100 100 200 3200 76800 1.85 29.6 741.2 5906675104690
R-WO-48T120 120 200 3200 76800 2.1 33.9 842.9 5906675104706
R-WO-48T140 140 200 2400 57600 2.5 30.4 760.4 5906675104713
R-WO-48T160 160 100 1200 28800 1.59 19.1 488.2 5906675104720
R-WO-48T180 180 100 100 16800 1.83 1.83 337.8 5906675104744
R-WO-48T200 200 100 100 16800 2.0 2.0 371.5 5906675104751
R-WO-48T240 240 100 100 16800 2.2 2.2 399.9 5906675104768
R-WO-48T300 300 100 100 16800 2.7 2.7 485.8 5906675104775
R-WX-48T050 50 250 3000 72000 1.17 14.1 367.8 5906675104157
R-WX-48T060 60 250 3000 72000 1.39 16.6 429.5 5906675104164
R-WX-48T070 70 250 3000 72000 1.61 19.3 492.2 5906675104171
R-WX-48T080 80 250 3000 72000 1.86 22.3 564.8 5906675104188
R-WX-48T100 100 200 2400 57600 1.86 22.4 566.8 5906675104201
R-WX-48T120 120 200 2400 57600 2.2 26.9 675.4 5906675104232
R-WX-48T140 140 200 2400 57600 2.6 31.3 780.2 5906675104256
R-WX-48T160 160 100 1200 28800 1.51 18.1 463.7 5906675104263
R-WX-48T180 180 100 100 16800 1.75 1.75 324.7 5906675104270
R-WX-48T200 200 100 100 16800 1.93 1.93 353.6 5906675104287
R-WX-48T240 240 100 100 16800 2.3 2.3 408.8 5906675104300
R-WX-48T300 300 100 100 16800 2.8 2.8 498.0 5906675104317
Ø6.1
R-WBT-61050 50 100 3200 76800 0.79 25.2 634.4 5906675101200
R-WBT-61075 75 100 1600 38400 1.11 17.7 454.3 5906675101231
R-WBT-61090 90 100 1600 38400 1.34 21.4 543.8 5906675101309
R-WBT-61100 100 100 1600 38400 1.49 23.9 602.5 5906675101408
Facade Insulation Fixings
www.rawlplug.com 5